
1
2. A eNDMENTr400n1CATION NO. 23. EFFECriV DATE 4, REOUsrnolwPU•r.HASE REG. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. fU awkabe)o
M0006 01/12/2015 N1HSS-15-0045 EWC
6.1ISSUED BY CODE INRCHQ 7.ADMINISERESYOIoYtethanllnomB) CODE I•EC9 1
US NRC - HO US NRC - HO
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
NALIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN ROB ROBINSON 301-287-0905 WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

6. NAME AlSO ADDRESS OF CONTRAOTORgl&. sthl •m'.e. aa sd rJP oae AMENDMENT OF SOUCItTATtON 140.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCM INSTITUTE _______________________

ATTN LAURA KLUS 96. DATED SEE ?7U U
NA
SAN ANTONIO TX 7682385166 io,. MOOSFIC~lON OF CONIRACJ70RDER NO.

INRC-HO-12-C-02-00899
NHRC-RQ-5O-14-T-QOOO
.tDB. DATED (SE lIEM 13)

COOE 007936842 FACIUTY¢CO"E 01/07/2014

!11. THLS ITEM ONLY APPUE -S TO AUF.rLOUHTS 0? SOUCITATlo NS

051mmf mustl alMdauide ruceip I• h1a iriI rd prior In ~i thorrem dat1e spedied'lkifthe zctialin Or as mond'ed, bi rus af Ihe fnttowig meDioda! (a} B•y caipettg
e.miS en•d 15, peisnfubinog ____ c3plelct aIm ettent•s) Bye dglnmgwuFtofthta wndetenloneaiopytlieteretadud©r~o)By

iep~la~aI I~ahmaprO'i.l~n sadw-is ItJtksi at relerwmf to the scctlan en am.8etmseb FAJUJRE OF YOUR ACKNOWVE.EGEMEUT TO BE REC EIEDA&T
THE PLACE DESIGNRATED FOR THE FLECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ThE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFiED MAY RESULTUJt REJECTIION• OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue at Ibis deundma yu dmzku t,. disop, en oti enmiy submited audi awgmyl may de byo leegu or Issr penld endS Iulegw or ialer make
,.le.umr So ts. oatltke ad tsa te mateImbnf. so Iu reeived or Soz the openesg hlur and drminspeemed

1'2. ACCOU1I1nGA-NA.PFoP1UATOH D,"ATAIIIQU•d Net Increase : $196, 618. 00
2015-CN200-NWF-50-5013010-36- 4-14 9-10 61-252A

1.3. ThIS ITEM OILY APPUES 10 MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACTSIDRDERS. iT MOllIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS DO.SCRIBEDI IH TEM 1i.

CISCAoIJR A THItS CHA•NCE ORDER IS ISSU0ED PURSUANITTII• (Spedt/ aLUso-ny) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
X oIEIEII.o.In'EM IDA..'C 52.243-2 Chanoes-Cost Aejinbursement Alternate •I

B. T11E AB•OVdE NLOIhERED COtII1RACT/OROER IS MO DIFIED IO REIPLECTTHE ADMIIIIS'TRATSIJE CHANGEF. (auv/t a.s Cangmtes In jieying aW/te,
Jassvpiafrn dale. cii.) S-T FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUAN'T TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA•R 43.101(6).

THIS SUP PLEMEtNTAL AGREEMENT IS EIITERIED INTO P URSUANTTO AIJTHORIIY OF'
X Muual greeen•of Parties

O.(THIER ($•eoJt',tlpe at isohctson~w ervlhssmonty/

X 52.232-22 - LimiLtation of Funds

B. IMIPORTAhTt Catnor CII• s"ut. noXLIII re~urked Ia sign 115a d~ocusseit antuit es 1a €o.asa t tho isebu~ing athi

14. DESCRIzPTION OFAI.INDMEJTRMOOJF1CATSON IOrparuodhyb UCF aecties Aeaot.s, insdltnn lO/idthiktm/safrec subjed mefterw~ vffm ezit~e.)
NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0069/NRC-HO-50-14-T-OO01/TO, 11, Mod. No.. 6
The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the task order ceiling by $198,618 to
accommodate additional contractor support in accordance with the revised Statement of Work
attached, (2) provide funding in the amount of $196,818. As a result the task order
ceiling is increased by $196,616 from $3,563,2'73 to $3,762,091. Accordingly, the following
change is hereby made I

1. NRCB070 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATIONa-COST-PLUS-AWgARD-FEE is hereby deleted in their
entirety and replaced with the following:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is
Continued ...

aacpt• prassidedherein. al~ern and cond•nstts of the downwdm reeteworod it 11am 9 A or IDA. as herettr changed. remans w.daenaBed a nde Itd faic M'd sedc.

tEA. NANEM]JO TITLE OF SIGNER (l•,pe o~prmsI ISA. NAM~E AND TITLEE OF CON'itAC11NO OFPICER(Tj~o otsrudR. B. Kaimbach
Executive Director, Con ctsI SHAPRLENE N. NCCUBBIN

14561 lta-GI-15-24070 STAS'OARO FOR?. 3D (REV 10-83)

FAR (48 CFRj 53.243

SUNSI REVIEW GOIAPLL=

TEM PLATEAr- fn SEP 111 2015



SREFERENCE NO. OF D(OCUMENTBEING cONTINUED •AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0089/NRC-HQ-50-14--T-0001/M0006 2 I2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

OEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVgCES QUANTIT? UNITJ UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) (D) ( E) (F)

$3,762,091, of which $3,421,778 represents the
estimated reimbursable costs and of which
$136,125.20 represents the fixed fee.
(b) An award fee pool of $204,187.80 is hereby
established for this contract. Evaluation of
award fee earned will be accomplished in
accordance with the attached Award Fee Plan
(AEP). The Government reserves the right to
unilaterally change the content of the AFP at any
time during the life of this contract. Any'
changes to the plan will be furnished to the
Contractor prior to the date they become
effective. The amount of award fee available for
each period of evaluation and the amount of time
for each period will be set forth in the AFF.
The final evaluation and determination as to the
amount of award fee earned during an evaluation
period shall be made unilaterally by the Fee
Determination Official (FDO). The Contractor
shall be advised of the award fee decision by
letter which shall include the rationale for
reaching the decision.

(c) The amount obligated by the Government with
respect to' this contract is $3,762,091.00.

(d) This is a fully-funded contract and FAR
52.232-20 - Limitation of Cost applies.

This modification obligates $198,818.00 in FY

2015 funds.

All other terms and conditions of this task order

remain unchanged.

LIST OF.CHANGES:
Reason for Modification :Supplemental Agreement
for work within scope
Total Amount for this Modification: $198,818.00
New Total Amount for this Version: $198,818.00
New Total Amount for this Award: $3,762,091.00
Obligated Amount for this Modification:

New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:

NSN 7SC1-1S2-8067 OPTIOlALPFORM 3• (4.8

Sporn~m by GSA
FAR (4aC•rn &.1 H0


